
S ,*,?mrn! nf Condition of thePHOENIX MITTAL LIFE INSURANCE
Hartford. Connecticut.“9 Elm fitrert..On th* 3Ut dav of D#c#mbf*r 1332.ARCHIBALD A WELCH. President.HARRY E -JOHNSON. Secretarv

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY.C*h In banks ion interest and
not on interest $ 3.102 4A2.10

Real estate unincumbered .. 11 .*27.47.1 24
Bond* and stocks owned 54.801.934 58
Mortgage loans on real estate

•Free from any prior Incum-brance) 58.556.517 43
Accrued securities (Interest

and rents, rtci 4 641 712 96
Other Securities—Policy loans 31.725.799.33Premiums and accounts due

ar.d In process of roller'ion 3.466.850 41
Accounts Otherwise Secured -

Reinsurance due 2 449.00
Deduct agents credit bal-
ance 71 11-

Total net asset
Surplus 5,474.930 16

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necevarv

to reinsure outstanding
risks $140,711.136 00

Losses due and unpaid 8.903.03
Losses adjusted ar.d not due 398 844 23
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 612 649 12
Bills and accounts unpaid.. 10,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 18.808,668.01

Total liabilities *160.550,200 39

Surplus 5.474.930.18

Total *166.025.130 55
Life Companies -

__

Maximum risk written . * 400.000 00
Amount retained by com-
pany 250.000.00

STATE OF INDIANA
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

1. the undersigned, Commissioner of in-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31 ' dav of
December. 1932. as shown bv the ortelnaj
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933

(Seal] HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition rs the
PROVIDENT Ml TLAI. LIFE INSI RANCE

COMPANY OF PHILADELPHIA
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Market Street at Forty-MXth
On the 31st Day of December, 1932.
M. A. LINTON, President.
L C. ASHTON. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up
...

. Mutual company
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY.

Cash In banks and home
office ton Interest and not
on lnteresti $ 2 826 805.02

Real estate unincumbered... 9.703.670.dJ
Bonds and stocks owned

lvalue) 92,029.039.00
Mortgage loans on real

estate ffree from any
prior incumbrance) 80,826,064 34

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc.) 5,200.44a.78

Other Securities Policy
loans 55,739,171.65

Premiums and accounts due
and In process of collection 5,778.688.85

Accounts otherwise secured 234,031.46

Total net assets $261,387,927.69
LIABILITIES.

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
Tisks $215,008,798.00

Losses adjusted and not due 331 233.00
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense ™9, 2=
Bills and accounts unpaid... 8,387.95
Contingency reserves 19,442,921 14
Other liabilities of the com-

„

pany 26.403,587.60

Total liabilities $261.387.927.69

Total $261,387,927.69
Life Companies Maximum

........

risk written $ 250,000.00
Amount retained by company 125,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment oL the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932, as shown bv tho origina-

statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 26t,h day of June. 1933.

[SealJ HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
NEW ENGLAND MUTUAL LIFE INSUR-

ANCE COMPANY.
Boston. Massachusetts.

87 Milk Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.

G W. SMITH. President.
F. T. PARTRIDGE. Secretary.

Amount of capital
paid up . Mutual Company

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash In banks ion interest

and not on interest! ..... S 3,502.859.88
Real estate unincumbered .. 6.845.364 00
Bonds and stocks owned 121.658.340.00
Mortgage loans on real estate

{free from any prior in-
~

cumbrancel 65,483.093.14
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 4.808.391.88
Other securities: Premium

„

notes secured bv reserves.. 7.561.925.94
Loans on policies i.ooj.jo

Premiums and accounts
due and in process of col-
lection 4,759 808.23
Total net assets $277,877,373.02

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv

to reinsure outstanding
risks $239,830,538.30

Losses adjusted and not due 1,145.110.34
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense ...
oOo.osio.uu

Bills" and accounts unpaid.. 244,150.25
Other liabilities of the com-

panv 20.030.527.64
Total liabilities $261,553,952.62

Surplus 16.323.420.40

Total $277,877,373.02

Life Companies: Maximum
risk written $ 450,000.00

Amount retained bv com-
........

panv 150.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 26th dav of June, 1933.

|Seal 1 HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner

Statement of Condition of the
NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
OF THE UNITED STATES‘OF AMERICA

Chicago
29 South La Salle Street

On the 31st. Dav of December, 1932.
ROBERT D. LAY. President.
E. B. MOYER. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up... $1.000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 743.730 05

Real estate unincumbered ... 11,249,196.04
Bonds and stocks owned

(values of stock and bonds
as offieially fixed by National
Convention of Insurance
Commissioners for December
31, 1932) 8.609.475.15

Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from anv prior incum-
brance) 17,551.006.00

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 610.859.28

Other securities: Policy loans 14.602.514.36
Premiums and accounts due

and m process of collection 1,187.073.69
All other admitted assets less

credit balances 324.192 13

Total net assets $54,878,046.70
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessarv
to reinsure outstanding
risks $48,231,511.00

Losses unadjusted and in
suspense 134.759.85Bills and accounts unpaid 10,000.00

Other liabilities of the com-
companv 4.887.537.94
Total liabilities $53,263,808.79

Capital •. 1.000.000 noSurplus 614.237.91

Total $54,878 046.70
Amount retained bv company $50,000,00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copv of the" Stat-
ement of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
Dec-ember. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933

(Seal! Harry E. McCLAIN.
- Commissioner

Statement of Condition of the
HARDWARE MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.

Stevens Point. Wisconsin
200 Strongs Avenue

On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
CARL N JACOBS. President.
K W. PFIFFNER. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up.. Mutual
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash In banks ion Interest and
not on interest' $ 233 481 73

Real estate unincumbered ... 527.357 44
Bonds owned (amortized valuei 3.601 470 42
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from anv prior Incum-
brance) 101,652.00

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 39.689.11

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection.. 422.362.82

Accounts otherwise secured... 12,541.66
Total net assets $4,938,555.18

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv to

reinsure outstanding risks. $2,059,374 61
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 1.838.561.43Bi'ls and accounts unpaid 6.309 93
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 130 315.40

Total liabilities 54.D34 561 37
Capital None—MutualSurplus 903.993.81

Total 54.938.555 18
STATE OF INDIANA
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I. tha undersigned. Commissioner ol In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the abova is a correct cop\ of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 ai shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
Statement Is now on file in this office

In Testimonv Whereof I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal
this 28th day of June. 1933

[Seal] HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

B'atement of Condition of
THE AMERICAN BANKERS INSURANCE

COMPANY
Jacksonville. Illinol*.

110 North East Btref.
On the 3lst Dav of December. 1932.

F H ROWE Presiden*.
R Y. ROWE Secretary.

Amoun' of ranital paid up *250.000 00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Ca<h In banks ion Interest and
not on interest) * 64.758.29

Rea! estate unincumbered 928 273.90
Bonds and stocks owned -mar-

ket value, .. 2.232.430.00Mortgage loans on real estate
'free from anv prior incum-
brance 885,052 90

Accrued securities i interest and
rents etc.'

"

52 805 37
Other securities Collateral loans 74 000 00
Policy loans A: premium notes 1.154.278.40
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 178 864 06
Accounts otherwise secured ... 12 081.23

Total net asset* *5.582.524.15
LIABILITIESAmount due and not due banks

or other creditors * 204.154.00
Reserve or amount necessary to

reinsure outs'anding risks 4.824 021 54
Losses adjusted and not due 39 673 17
Bills and accounts unpaid. . 3,413.76
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 126 559 81
Total liabilities .. /} *5.197.822 28

Capital .* * 250,000 00
Surplus 134.701 87

Total $£ 582,524.15

Greatest amount in any one
risk * 100.000 00Life Companies: Maximum risk
written 100.000.00 !Amount retained bv company 7 500.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that jthe above Is a correct copy of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day ofDecember. 1932 as shown bv the originalstatement, and that the said originalstatement Is now on file in this officeIn Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-scribe my name and affix my official sealthis 26th day of June. 1933.

(Seal) HARRY E McCLAIN,
Commissioner

Statement of Condition of the
STATE MUTUAL LIFE ASSURANCECOMPANY.

Worcester. Massachusetts.
340 Main Street.

On the 31st Day of December, 1932.CHANDLER BtILLOCK President.NELSON P WOOD, Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up... Mutual

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY.
Cash in banks ion interest

and not on interest.) $ 2,343.461.98
Real estate unincumbered.. 6.059.374.99Bonds and stocks owned .. . 46 442 870 69
Mortgage loans on real estate

'free from any prior in-
cumbrancei 53,265 799.34Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc i 2 746,847.34

Other Securities
Policy loans 36,665,402.48
Deferred premium notes.. 294.00
Corporation loans 4,523.70

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 3.949.776.13Accounts otherwise secured.. 217.517.19

Total net assets $151,695,867.84
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $122,223 254.00

Losses due and unpaid 23,715.43
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 212.786.00
Bills and accounts unpaid... 16,732.76
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 19,895,571.67
Total liabilities $142,372,059.86

Surplus 9,323,807.98
Total $151,695,967.84

Life Companies Maximum
risk written $ 225,000.00

Amount retained bv company 75,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certjfy that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932, as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

ISeal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
. EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE CO.

OF lOWA
Dps Moines. lowa.

Sixth Avenue and Locust Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.

H. S. NOLLEN. President.
J W. HUBBELL. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up. . $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest] $ 856,011.25

Real estate unincumbered ... 10.692,435.10
Bonds and stocks owned

'market valuet 22,883,413.94
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 56,840,712.23

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc.i 4.599,909.66

Loans made to policy holders 30,292,171.66
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 3,160 504.00
Accounts otherwise secured

.. 674,224.85
Total net assets $129,999,382.69

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv

to reinsure outstanding
risks $111,154,114.00

Losses due and unpaid 14,668.48Losses adjusted and not due 441,554.46Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 39.255.00

Bills and accounts unpaid.. 35,296.30
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 15,431.535.79
Total liabilities $127,116,424.03

Capital 1,000.000.00
Surplus 1,882.958.66

Total 7129.999.382459
Life companies: Maximum

risk written $ 300.000.00
Amount retained by company 75,000 00STATE OF INDIANA:Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify thatthe above is a correct copy of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav ofDecember. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-sfrib£..mv name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June, 1933.

I Seal 1 HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE OHIO STATE LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
Columbus

366 E. Broad Street
On the 31st Dav of December, 1932.U. S BRANDT. President.

JOSEPH K. BYE, Secretarv.Amount of capital paid up !$500,000.00NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks ion interestand not on interest) $ 244 103 11Real estate unincumbered 1.239 267 52Bonds and stocks owned 2,269 007 00Mortgage loans on real estate'free from any prior incum-

brance) 7,308.576.24
Accrued securities

and rents, etc.) 177.129.40Other Securities—
Policy loans 3.147 228.14Collateral loans 6 751 77Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 356.358 44Accounts otherwise secured.. 18.317.72
Total net assets $14,766 739.34

_ LIABILITIESReserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding rik5.512.415.883 00Losses due and unpaid 28 717 00Bills and accounts unpaid...

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 1 006,091.37
Total liabilities $13,459,284 87£ap't*i 500.000.00SurP* us 807,454.47
Total $14,766,739.34

Life Companies—Maximum risk
v $100,000.00

2?lb°nt gained by company... 20,000 00STATE OF INDIANA:Off.ee of Commissioner of Insurance.I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify thatthe above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st dav ofas shown bv the originalstatement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this officeIn Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
and.y

H
n
.

ame
*
a F d afr iS, my official seal,this 26th day of June. 1933

| (Seal) HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

_ S£ at£tnont of Condition of theCAR VYfi, f'ENERAL INSURANCECORPORATION. LTD.
New York. N. Y.

_
...

95 Maiden Lane.
/--December. 1933.GAYLE T. FORBUSH. U. S. Manager.ARTHIR WALLER. Assistant Manager.

Amount of capital deDosit.... s 500 000 00
„

. . NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks ion interest and
not on interest! $ 129 519 59Bonds and stocks owned 1.838!362 99Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 16 992 oo

Other Securities—Cash ’
panv s office 250.00Premiums ar.d accounts dueand m process of collection 416.220.62Accounts otherwise secured . 136.225.97
Total net assets $2,537 571 40

_ LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv

to reinsure outstanding risks .$ 553.465.70Losses adjusted and not due... 672.214 00Bills and accounts unpaid. ... 149 073.62Other liabilities of the com-pany. contingent reserve 310,288.55
.Total liabilities $1,685,041.87
£a h‘!al 500.000.e0Surplus 352.529.53

Total $2,537,571.40
Greatest amount in anv one
_

nsk 100.000.00Greatest amount allowed bv
rules of the company to be
insured in anv one city, townor village No LimitGreatest amount allowed to be

block
••• No LimitTATE OF INDIANA:

Office of Commissioner of Insurance
I the undersigned. Commissioner of In-

surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. 1 hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 28th dav of June. 1933.

I Seal) HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FEDERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Chicago Illinois.
168 North Michigan Avenue.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1932
ISASC MILLER HAMILTON. President.
A B THOMPSON. Secretary.

Amount of capita! paid up $375,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks 'on interest
and not on interest) $ 277,632 08

Ra: es'a'e unincumbered ... 3.173.570.00
Bonds and stocks owned imaf-

ket value' 219.956.00
Mortgage loans on real estate■ free from any prior incum-

brance) 6,657.112 26
Accrued securities (interest

ar.d rents etc I 432.333 95
O’her securities Policy loans

and premium notes 3.126.970 01
Assets A <k H department.... 84,715.76
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 508,351.51
Accounts otherwise secured... 25.840 28

Total net assets sl4 506,481.85
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessarv
to reinsure oustandlng risks.slo,l7B.Bß6 00

Losses due and unpaid 3 500 00Losses unadjusted and in
suspense 167.416.89B:hs and accounts unpaid ... 15,122.54

Other liabilities of the com-
pany including A & H 3.452 509.85

Total liabilities $1^817^435:28
Capital 375,000,00
Surplus 314,046.57

Total sl4 506.481 85
Greatest amount In any one
„

risk
; $346,590.00

Greatest amount allowed by rules
of the company to be insured in
anv one city, town or village . No ruleGreatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block NoruleLife companies: Maximum risk

,
written No rule

STATE
1

OF
ta
iNDIA

b
N
y
A:

ComPanieS ' • ,25’000 00
Office of Commissioner of Insurancef. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify thatthe above Is a correct copy of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st day ofDecember. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said originalstatement Is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-namf and affix my official seal,this 26th day of June. 1933.

f Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of tne
AMERICAN BONDING COMPANY

OF BALTIMOREBaltimore, Maryland.
Fidelity Building.

On the 31st Day of December. 1932.
D. C, HANDY, President.
ROBERT S. HART. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up ...$1,000,000.00
Cash in banks ion interest and

not on interest) $ 56.956.94
Real estate unincumbered ... 57.750 00Bonds and stocks owned 1,466,960.00
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.i 302.78
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 144 426 18
Accounts otherwise secured.. 10,063.51

Total net assets $1,735,459 41
.

LIABILITIES.
Other liabilities of the com-

pany $ 375,247.50
Total liabilities $ 375,247.50

Capital 1.000.000.00Surplus 360,211.91

Total $1,735,459.41
Great amount In any one risk.. No recordGreatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town
or village No record

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block No record

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June, 1933.

(Seal) HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
CONTINENTAL ASSURANCE COMPANY

Chicago. Illinois.
910 S. Michigan Avenue.

On the 31st Day of December. 1932.
H. A. BEHRENS. President.E. G. TIMME, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up.. $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 505,921.41

Real estate unincumbered 1,228,001.24
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value) 6,624,893.89
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 5,250,218.43

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 329,998.96

Other securities policy loans.. 3,021,098.16
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 748,706.50
Accounts otherwise secured.. 130,837.25

Total net assets $17,839,675.84
LIABILITIESReserve or amount necessarv

to reinsure outstanding
T

ris *s $13,326,239.96
Losses due and unpaid 2 008.42Losses adjusted and not due 341,077.81
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

Pense 282,974.80
Other liabilities of the com-pany 730.909.53

Total liabilities $14,683,210.52Capital 1.000,000.00Surplus 2,156,465.32
Total $17,839,675.84

Life companies: Maximum risk
written $ 175,000.00Amount retained by com-

STATE OF INDIANA: 20.000.00
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify thatthe above is a correct copy of the' State-ment °f the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st day of

1932 i as shown by the originalstatement, and that the said originalstatement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
jname. and affix my official seal,this 26th day of June, 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

.Statement of Condition ofTHE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY
Hartford. Connecticut.

700 Main Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.P

.
EDMUND ZACHER. President.

DANIEL A. READ, Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up. .$20,000,000.00
„

,
net ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 14.484,152.13

Real estate unincumbered... 26,994.694.03
Bonds and stocks owned 276.814,507.00
Mortgage loans on real es-

tatee (free from anv prior
incumbrance) 108,028,112.12

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 9.907,998.54

Other Securities—
Policy loans 122,310.510.97
Secured agents’ balances.. 409,360.81

, Premiums and accounts due
! and in process of collection

and deferred premiums . . 20,536,595.23
Total net assets Casualty

department 95.006,594.48
Total net assets $674,492,525.31

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv

to reinsure outstanding
risks $502,354,725.00

| Losses due and unpaid .... 122.035.45
Losses adjusted and not due 40.702,918.00
•Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 9.358.882.10
Bills and accounts unpaid... 250,388.71
Total Liabilities Casualty

department 70.497.004.61
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 13,066,701.77
Total liabilities $636,352,655.64

Capital 20.000.000.00
Surplus 18.139.869.67

Total $674,492,525.31

Life Companies Maximum
risk w ritten No definite limit

Amount retained bv company $ 100,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal) HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
CRAFTSMAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Springfield. Massachusetts
168 Bridge Street

On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
ALBERT E. TAYLOR, President.
L. A. RALPH. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $125,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest nd
not on interest) $ 59,233 08

Bonds and stocks owned (con-
vention value) 185,322.50

| Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 3.076.58

Agents balances. Dr. $7,917.08.
Cr.. $2.00 7.915.08

Less agents’ balances Dr 7.917.08

Total net assets $247,630.16
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks $ 1,577.26

Losses due and unpaid, losses
adjusted and not due. losses
tmadlusted and in suspense... 44.608.51

Bills and accounts unpaid 777.69
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 40.583.19
Total liabilities 87.546.65

Capital 125,000.00
Surplus 35.083 51

Total $247,630.16

Greatest amount In any one
risk $ 5,000.00

Greatest amount allowed bv rules
of the company to be insured
in anv one citv. town or village No limit

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in anv one block... .Do not write

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above ts a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
ioned Company on the 31st day of

December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 28th dav of June. 1933.

[ (Seal) HARRY E McCLAIN.i Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
ROCKFORD LIFE INSURANCE CO.

Rockford. Illinois.
327 East State St.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
FRANCIS L. BROWN. President.
ROY HANSON. Secretarv.

Amount of camfa! paid up $200,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cashjjn banks ion interest and
not on interest' S 65.932.22

Real estate unincumbered 380.957,53
Bonds and stocks owned 146.360.00
Mortgage loans on real estate

'free from anv prior incum-
brance' 1.708.033.43Accrued securities 'interest and
rents, etc.i 76.752 19

Other securities—Policy loans. 558.920.95
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection . 321.986 36
Accounts otherwise secured.... 25.884.96

Total Net Assets $3,084,788.14
LIABILITIES

Among due and not due banks
or other creditors $ 154.443.52

Reserve or amount necessarv to
reinsure outstanding risks... 2.528.257.00

Losses adjusted and not due... 5.000.00
Bills and accounts unpaid 829.33
Other liabilities of the company 62 843.46

Total liabilities $2,751,173.31
Capital 200.000.00
Surplus 133,614.83

Total $3,084,788.14

Greatest amount in anv one
risk $ 100.000.00

Life Companies—Maximum risk
written 100,000.00

Amount retained bv company.. 10.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said origina.
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[SealJ HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
SCRANTON LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Scranton. Penna.
Spruce St, and Adams Are.

On the 31st day of December, 1932.
W. P. STEVENS. President.
E. Wr . EVANS. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up....$ 340.000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on Interest) $ 141,^65.42

Real estate unincumbered 1,074.720.50
1value 1 4,498.129.04

Mortgage loans on real esate
1free from any prior incum-
brance) 981,379.69

Accrued securities (interest)
_

_

and rents, etc.) 119,683.42
Other Securities—Policy loans 2,775,048.32

Premium notes and deferred
premiums 323,704.07
Other assets 5,395.43

Total net assets $9,919,825.89
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessarv
to reinsure outstanding
risks fi,867.230.70

Losses due and unpaid 20,710.00
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 47,762.50
Policy dividend account 214,026.37
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 146,769.97

Total liabilities $9,296,499.54
Capital a 340,000.00
Surplus 283,326.35

Total $9,919,825.89
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100,000.00
Life Companies—Maximum risk

written 100,000.00
Amount retained bv company.. 12,500.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] • HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE SERVICE LIFE INSI CO.

Lincoln. Nebraska.
1445 N St.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1932.
B. R. BAYS. President.
JOHN L. OESCHGER. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $200,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interestand not on interest) $ 85.041.74
Real estate unincumbered 125,198.00
Bonds and stocks otvner 786,636.67
Mortgage loans on real estate

1free from any prior incum-
brance) 881.876.25

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 42.908.70

Other Securities—■
Policy loans 508.687.11
Premium notes 80.181.01
Amortized value over book
bonds 24,293.46

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 51.221.88

Accounts Otherwise Secured—
Total assets 2,586.044.82
Non-admitted 1,399.11

Total net Assets $2,584,645.71
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $2,112,760 14

Losses due and unpaid 1.000.00
Bills and accounts unpaid ...

1.200.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 168.185.57

Total liabilities $2,283,145.71
Capital 200,000.00
Surplus 101.500.00

Total $2,584,645.71

Life Companies: Maximum risk
written *

S 25,000.00
Amount retained bv com-

panv 5.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sun-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
PACIFIC STATES LIFE INSURANCE

. COMPANY
Hollywood. California.

6305 Yucca Street.
On the 31st dav of December. 1932.

W. L. VERNON, President.
L. D. COLLINS. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up . $ 250,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $

„

90 f39-9 i
Real estate unincumbered 1,701.482.68
Bonds and stocks owned 250,352.42
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 2.481,133.62

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 41,596.93

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 260.770.55

Accounts otherwise secured... 3,695.954.07

Total net assets $8,521,925.78
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks $5,493,348 62

Losses due and unpaid 12,000.00
Losses unadjusted and In su- )

p ense 4y.00D.0y

Bills and’ accounts unpaid 5,494.23
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 2.378.311.51

Total liabilities sß
'9annnn on

Surplus 132.906.03

Total $8,521,925.78

LiwrmeTanleSTMaXimUm. riSk
S 100.000.00

Amount retained by company 6.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA’
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-

surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
i scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.1 Commissioner.
Statement of Condition of the

PAN-AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE CO.
New Orleans. La.

12th & 13th. Floors. Whitney Bldgs.
On the 31st Day of December. 1932.
CRAWFORD H. KLLIS. President.
FRIEND W. GLEASON. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up.. S 1.000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 567 942.46

Real estate unincumbered ... 1.741.720.54
Bonds and stocks owned... . 3,817,861.34
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
I cumbrance) 11,960.662.91
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 419.119.74
Other Securities—

Policy loans & premium
notes 8,463,411.06

I Collateral loans 330.386.97
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 973,613.92
Accounts Otherwise Secured—

Miscellaneous assets 93,379.94
Due from reinsuring com-
panies 10.135.77

! Total net assets $28,378,234.65
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $24,889,096.06

Losses unadjusted and in
i suspense 221,160.44
Other liabilities of the com-

j pany 1 061.097.35

Total liabilities $26,171,353.85
i Capital 1.000.000.00
Surplus 1,206.880 80

j Total $23 378.234.65
Life Companies Maximum

risk wr;- ten $ 815 000 00
Amount retailed bv company 25,000 00

I STATE OF INDIANA
i Office of Commissioner of Insurance

: I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
! surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-

I ment of the Condition of ihe above men-
, tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown by the original

i statement, and that the said original
, statement is now on file in this office.

! In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and tljix mv official seal,

i this I6th day of June. 1933
I [Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.

Commissioner,

THE INDIANAPOLIS TIMES'
Statement of Condition of

THE UNITED STATES LIFE INSURANCECOMPANY
In the City of New York, N. Y.

156 Fifth Avenue.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932

HENRY MOIR. President.
GEO. W. HUBBELL. Secretarv.

Amount of Capital paid up $300,000 00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest i $ 35.969 96

Real estate unincumbered ... 60.125.00
Bonds and stocks owned

lvalue) 2,234,961.11
Mortgage loans on real estate

free from any prior incum-
brance) 2,627.500.00

Accrued securities (interest
rents, etc ' 113 675.01

Other Securities—
Prem. notes and loans on

policies 1,184,852.09
Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 86.078.45

Accounts Otherwise Secured—
Cash in office 919.76

Gross assets 6,393.741.40
Unadmitted assets 10,000.89
Total net assets $6,383,740.51

LIABILITIES
Amount due and not due banks

or other creditors $ 235.7)3.75
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstand risks.. 5,453,246.00
Losses due and unpaid 5,682.00
Losses adjusted and not due

(resisted' 1,976.00
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 34,527.36
Losses estimated as incurred

but not reported 13.000.00
Bills and accounts unpaid .... 8,546.88
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 175,619.30
Total liabilities $5,928,391.29

Capital 300,000.00
Surplus 155,349.22

Total $6,383,740.51

Life Companies—
Maximum risk written SIOO.OOO 00

Amount retained bv company .. 10,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA-
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of the Condition of
THE UNION CENTRAL LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
Cincinnati. Ohio

3-5 West Fourth St.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.

W. HOWARD COX. President,
RICHARD S. RUST. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $2,500,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interesti $ 3.433.419.01

Real estate unincumbered... 50.427.917.16
Bonds owned 5,478,372.93
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate (free from any prior
incumbrance) 159,482,457.21

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.' 15.690,844.65

Other Securities—Policy loans
and premium notes 89,186,190.77

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 5.810,285.14

Accounts otherwise secured. 231,609.78

Total net assets $329,741,096.65
LIABILITIES

Amount due and not due
banks or other creditors. .$ 3,399,006.03

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks 264.254.620.00

Losses due and unpaid 20.269.95
Losses adlusted and not due 1,471,489.46
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 345,278.84
Bills and accounts unpaid... 53.347.78
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 43.648,825.76
Total liabilities $313.192.837J52

Surplus 14,648.258.83

Total $329,741,096.65

Life Companies Maximum
risk written $

Amount retained bv company.. 100,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
CELINA MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.

Celina, Ohio.
311-315 South Main.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1932.
O. F. RENTZSCH. President.

E J. BROOKHART, Secretary.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interest) $ 27.416.62

Real estate unincumbered 26.387.81
Bonds and stocks owned 382.690.00
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.) 2,538.30
Premiums and accounts due and

in process of collection 20,540.53
Accounts Otherwise Secured—

Expense advanced 7,500.00
Reinsurance due on paid
losses 85.40

Total net assets $467,158.66
LIABILITIES

Commission due agents $ 5,791.49
Reserve or amount necessary to

reinsure outstanding risks... 126,870.66
Losses due and unpaid 113,032.32
Bills and accounts unpaid 100.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 6,866.21

Total liabilities $252,660.68
Surplus 214 497.98

Total $467,158.66
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the. undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December, 1932. as shown by the original
atatement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 28th day of June. 1933.

[SEAL] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE PAUL REVERE LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
Worchester, Massachusetts

18 Chestnut Street.
On the 31st Dav ol December 1932.

CHARLES A. HARRINGTON, President.
LEMUEL G. HODGKINS, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $400,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY.

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interesti ... y $ 67,723.90

Bonds and stocks owned
lvalue) 606,668.18

Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior incum-
brance) 13,000.00

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 8,158.86

Other securities—•
Less agents’ balances —1,724.21
Mortgage loans expense to be
redeemed 65.56

Less deposits in suspended
banks —1 000.00

Premiums and accounts due and
in process of collection 27.560.23

Total net assets $720,452.52
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsurane outstanding risks. .$130,474.60

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 62,819.00

Bills and accounts unpaid 14.784.62
Total liabilities $208,078.22

Capital 400.000.00
Surplus 112.374.30

Total $720,452.52
Greatest amount In anv one risk.s 15,000
Greatest amount allowed by rules

of the company to be insured
in any one city, town or village. .No limitGreatest amount allowed to be m-
sured in any one block No limitLife Companies—Maximum risk
written $ 15,000

Amount retained by company 5.000STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned, Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-pame and affix my official seal,this 26th oay of June 1933.[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
BENEFIT ASSOCIATION OF RAILWAY

EMPLOYEES
Chicago. Illinois.

901 Montrose Avenue.
On the 31st Dav or December. 1932.

R. A. LEITZ. President.
J. M. STREET. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up Mutual
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interesti $ 72.797.98

Real estate unincumbered 382.654.63
Bonds and stocks owned 1,278,040.00
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.' 19,070.49
Other Securities—Cash in com-

pany’s office 500.00
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection. 16.891.86
Total net assets $1,769,954.96

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv to

reinsure outstanding risks...s 99.295.34
Losses adjusted and not due.. 517.460.30
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 7 101.525.18
Bills and accounts unpaid 1.879.46
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 172.978.99

Total liabilities $ 893.139727
Surplus ... 876.815.69

Total 51.769.954.96
Greatest amount in any one

risk * 15.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December, 1932. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
tatement Is now on file In this office.
In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-

scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 28th day of June. 1933.

, [Seal] HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE VOLUNTEER STATE LIFE INSUR-

ANCE CO..
Chattanooga. Tennessee

Volunteer State Life Bldg.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.

A. L. KEY. President.
S L PHELPS. Secretary

Amount of capita! paid up. $1 250.000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
ar.d not on interesti $ 256.856.80

Real estate unincumbered .. 4.079,701.54
Bonds and stocks owned

market value' 2,482,444.50
Mortgage loans on real

estate (free from any prior
incumbrance) 6,379.679.14Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.i 365,760.79Premiums and accounts dueS

.

n 5£ ce*sos collection 464.269 30Accounts Otherwise SecuredLess not admitted assets... 9 048,547 84
Total net assets $23 077.259.91

„
_

. LIABILITIES
tteserv e or amount necessarv1 to reinsure outstanding

unadjusted and’ in' sus
° 99

pense 254 711 41
all <l 7'F,c.ounts unpaid!::: 23 470 02I othef liabilities of the com-pany 512.483 04

liabUities $21,214.333 46capital 1,250 000.00Surplus and asset fluctuation
| luna 612 926.45

Total $23,077,259.91
Life Companies—Maximum risk
.

*'™'n $250,000.00

j STATE OF INDIANA COmpanj' ” • 20 000 00
Office of Commissioner of InsuranceI. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-thIa K

e of Indlana. hereby certify that
m„

ab°fVe
,>.

lS % correct copv of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st dav off" 2
;

as shown bv the originalstatement, and that the said orignstatement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-thil boc^v . na,ne and affix mv official sealthis 26th day of June. 1933.
I Seal ] HARRY E. McCLAIN.Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of thePEORIA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANYPeoria. Illinois.
Peoria Life Building.

On the 31st Day of December, 1932.EMMET C. MAY President.G. B. PATTISON, Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up ..$ 400.000 00NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks (on interest

and not on interesti $ 249,192 39Real estate unincumbered... 4,645 631 79Bonds and stocks owned 3,305 885 35Mortgage loans on real estate
'free from any prior in-
cumbrance 1 8.542 677.11Accrued securities (interest
and rents etc.) 491,502.78

Other Securities—
Policy loans 5.691.072.78Premium notes 358.189 96
collateral loans 16,040.00Premiums and accounts due
and In process of collection 607 118 48Accounts Otherwise Secured—Unearned prems. misc. ins. 11.757.07
Total net assets $23,902,580.73

_ LIABILITIESReserve or amount necessarv
to reinsure outstanding

.

risks $21,188,025.75Losses unadjusted and insuspense 199,863.42
Bills and accounts unpaid... 51,419.00Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1,651,087.93
Total liabilities $23,090,396.10

Capital 400 000.00
; Surplus 412,184.63

Total $23,902,580.73
Greatest amount in anv one

risk No limit
Greatest amount allowed to

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village No limitGreatest amount allowed to
be insured in any one block No limit

Life Companies Maximum
risk written No limit
Amount retained bv com-
pany $ 25.000.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Comnanv on the 31st dav of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
_ Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
BUILDERS AND MANUFACTURERS

MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.
Chicago, Illinois.

120 South LaSalle St.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
H. B BARNARD. President.
ALEXANDER. C. WARREN. Secretarv.

Amount of capital paid up Mutual
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash In banks (on interest and
not on interesti $ 49.526.16

Bonds and stocks owned 666.151.00
Other Securities—

Accrued interest 10.017.24
Dividends on stocks sold ex-

dividend 105.00
Premiums and accounts due and

in process of collection 147.599.91
Accounts otherwise secured 7.629.00

Total net assets $881,028.31
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks $170,573.85

Losses adjusted and not due.... 339.383.15
Bills and accounts unpaid 1.500 00
Other liabilities of the company 18.218.13

Total liabilities $529,675.13
Surplus 351,353.18

Total $881,028.31

Greatest amount in any one risk.S 15.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersiened. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 28th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of
-

Condition of the
SENTINEL LIFE INSURANCE CO.

Kansas City. Mo.
10th and Oak.

On the 31st, Dav of December, 1932.
F. C. HARVEY. President.
R. P. MAGOVERN. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up..s 300,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 74,242.94

Real estate unincumbered 357,826.09
Bonds and stocks owned 354.532.56
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 174,130.00

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 12,031.00

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 75.786.38

Accounts otherwise secured 141.825.15
Accident and health dept 38,257.35

Total net assets $1,228,631.47
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure utstanding risks $ 593.045.73

Losses adjusted and riot due. 200.00
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 7,850.00
Bill and accounts unpaid 1,468.29
Other liabilities of the com-

pany—Life $ 35.937.87
A. & H 256,453.07 292,390.94

Total liabilities $ 894,954.96
Capital 300.000.00
Surplus 33,676.51

Total $1,228,631.47

Greatest amount in any one
risk $ 587,500.00

Greatest amount allov/ed by
rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town
or village No limit

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block... No limit

Life Companies Maximum
risk written No limit

Amount retained by company 5,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE

COMPANY
St. Louis. Mo.
Pierce Building

On the 31st Dav of December, 1932.
L. A. HARRIS. President.
P. R. RYAN. Secretary.

Amount of capita! paid up ..$1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interest) $ 668.657.27

Bonds and stock owned 6,991,390.97
Bonds—Amortized values.
Stocks—Convention values.

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc ) 33.031 46

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection.. 867.650 41
Total net assets $8 560.780.11

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv to

reinsure outstanding risks. *2 506,707 72
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 2.733.562 62Bids and accounts unpaid.... 13.724.24
Contingency reserve 1,174,751.25
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 337.978.73
Total liabilities $8,766 724 56

Capita! 1,000.000.00
Surplus 794 055.55

Total $8,560.78001
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Lndiana. hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-

I tioned Company on the 31st day of1 December. 1932. as shown bv the original
| statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal
this 26th day of June. 1933.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.1 Commissioner.

B'atement of Condition of
THE AETNA CASUALTY AND SURETY

COMPANY.
Hartford. Connecticut.

151 Farmington Atenue.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
MORGAN B. BRAINARD. President.
JAMES B SUMMON, Secretary

Amount of capital paid up.. .t 3 000,lKX) 00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 1,898 877 68

Cash in office 1.505 79
Real estate unincumbered... 253.550.00
Bonds and stocks owned 26,303,083.46
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prtor incum-
brance) 986.958 41

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.i 349 325 84

Other assets 462.197.08
Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 3.070,805.36
Total gross assets . . 33.226.303.62
Less assets not admitted 1 646.401 82

•Total net assets *31,579 901.80
•Bonds have been valued on an

amortized basis; stocks on the vasis of
values adopted bv the National Con-
vention of Insurance Commissioners.

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstrnding
risks $ 8,640,820,86

Losses unadjusted and in
suspense 6 289 646 69

Bills and accounts unpaid ... 139,840.22
Contingency reserve 4,500.900 00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 2.154.091.85
Total *31,579.901.80

Capital 3,000.000.00
Surplus 6 855.502.18

Total *31.579,901.80
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-

->ned Company on the 31st day of
nber. 1932. as shown bv the original

statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my n ue and affix my official seal,
this 26th daV of June. 1933.

[ Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner

Statement of Condition of the
AMERICAN EMPLOYERS’ INSURANCE

COMPANY
Boston. Massachusetts

110 Milk Street
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
EDWARD C. STONE. President
FRANKLIN P MORTON. Secretarv.

Amount of capital paid up.
.. ..$1,000,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest and

not on interest) 453.660.17
•Bonds and stocks owned 5,555.951 35
•The National Convention of
Insurance Commissioners’ val-
uations have been used to de-
termine the market value of
securities.
Accrued securities (Interest

and rents, etc.) 50,527 87
Other Securities Collateral

loan 500,000.00
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection.. 707,466.69
Accounts Otherwise Secured—

Eouitv in the W. C. Rein*.
Bureau 47,454.14

Due from Reins, companies.. 27.512 90
Total net assets $7,342,573.02

LIABILITIES
Reserve for outstanding com-

missions $ 158,813.72
Reserve or amount necessary to

reinsure outstanding risks... 1,683,393.64
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 2.778.850.00
Reserve for expenses, taxes,

unpaid 150.000.00
Contingency reserve 750,000.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 19,178.49
Total liabilities $5.540,2.35.85

Capital 1 000.000.00
Surplus 802.337.17

Total $7,342,573.02
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 28th day of June. 1933.

I Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
AMERICAN INDEMNITY COMPANY

Galveston.
2328 Avenue B.

Op the 31st, Dav of December. 1932.
J. F. SEINSHEIMER. President.
C. S. KUHN. Secretarv.

Amount of capital paid up.. .SI,OOO 000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY '

Cash in banks (on Interest and
not on interesti $ 45.575.47

Real estate unincumbered 50,436.87
Bonds and stocks owned 2,050,954.65
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 148,125.37

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 17,133.20

Other securities—Collateral... 19,590.68
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection. 111,328.80
Accounts otherwise secured... 22.125.66

Total net assets $2,465,270.79
LIABILITIES

Amount due and not due banks
or other creditors $ 40,000.00

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks... 326,863.86

Losses unadjusted and In
suspense 466,092.00

Bills and accounts unpaid 32 500 84Other liabilities of the com-
pany 336,880.05
Total liabilities $1,202 336 75gap* l, 3l SI,OOO 000.00Sur Plus 262.934.04
Total $2,465,270.79

Greatest amount In any one
STATE OF INDIANA:

* 25’000 00

Office °f Commissioner of Insurance.
I the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify that

the above is a correct copv of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st day ofDecember. 1932 as shown bv the originalstatement, and that the said originalstatement Is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-scribe my name and affix mv official sealthis 28th day of June. 1933.ISeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner

___
Statement of Condition ofTHE PROVIDENT LIFE AND ACCIDENTINSURANCE COMPANY.Chattanooga. Tennessee.

_

725 Broad St.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1932.ROBERT .7. MACLELLAN. President.W. c. CARTINHOUR. Secretarv.Amount of capital paid up SBOO 000 00NET ASSETS OP COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interestand not on interesti $ 226.308 87Real estate unincumbered 1.000 457 20Bonds and stocks owned 1 382 841 78Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior incum-brance 1 1.533.469.35Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.i 50.543.92

Other Securities—
Policy loans and premium
_

notes 954.882.59Collateral loans 11.071.93
Reinsurance due from other

companies 922.46Premiums and accounts due and
in process of collection 739.111.60Other assets 12.106.18

Total net assets $5,912,215.88
LIABILITIESAccident and health premium

reserve $ 553.419.46
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding risks 2.967.201.84
Claim reserve 600.158.00Commission reserve 87.414 52
Tax reserve 104.508.85Bills and accounts unpaid 3,983.76Contingent reserve 139.539.41Other liabilities of the comoany 55.990.04

Total liabilities $4,512,215.88
Capital 800.000.00
Surplus 600.000.00

Total $5,912.21^.88
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
lurance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
itatement, and that the said original
itatement is now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
rcribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933.

rSeail HARRY E McCLAIN.Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
UNION MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO.

Portland, Maine.
396 Congress St.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.
ARTHUR L. BATES. President.
HAROLD D. LANG. Secretarv.

Amount of capital paid up Mutual Cos.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest' $ 477,381.28

Real estate unincumbered.... 706.207.73
Bonds and stocks owned . 13.627.555.20
Mortgage loans on real estate

'free from anv prior Incum-
brance) 975.238.96

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 214.060.41

Other securities 5.471,977.39
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 221.295.77
Total net assets ..$21,693,766.74

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv

to reinsure outstanding
risks $19,471,653 00

Losses due and unpaid ... .. 5.648.29
Losses adjusted and not due 84.903.76
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 12.000.00
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 12.600.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1.185.811.30
Total liabilities $20,772,621.35

Surplus 921.145.39

Total $21.693.766T4

Life Companies Maximum
risk written $ 100.000.00

Amount retained bv company 25.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA-
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Comnanv on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimonv Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official aeal.this 26th day of June. 1933

[Seal] HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

JULY 17, 1933
Statement of Condition of

THE PACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE INSI RANCH
COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

Los Angeies, California.
501 West Sixth Street

On the 31st Dav f December 1912.
GEORGE I COCHRAN President
S F McCLUNG Secretarv

Amount of rapitai paid up 5 0R2.000 0#
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in bank mn interest
and not on interesti and
office $ 1 744 914 7*

Real estate unincumbered . 9 712.552 23
Bonds and stocks owned

1 value 1 29.119.62*.MMortgage loans on real
estate 'free from anv prior
incumbrance' . 72,936.024 02

Accrued securities t Interest
and rents, etc.) 2.339.848 20

Other Securities -

Loans on bonds and other
collateral 8.506 240 32

Premium notes and policy
loans 40.942,801 37

Due from reinsurance com-
panies 56 263 00

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 3,738.319 43

Accoun's Otherwise Secured
Admitted assets, life dept. 167 096.587 96
Admitted assets, accident

dept 26,817.316 26

Total net assets $193,913,904 22
LIABUITIES

Reserve or smount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $140,624.022 00

Losses due and unppid. an-
nuities and matured end ts 12 243 00

Losses adjusted and not due 862.426 00
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 360,000 00
Bills and accounts unpaid.. 80 994 00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 20 197.683 27

Liabilities: life department 102 146.368.27
Liabilities; accident depart-

ment 17.902.073 20
Capital 5,082.000.00
Surplus Life department

$4,650.21960: accident de-
partment $4,133,243 06 8.783 462 75

Total $193,913.904 22

Greatest amount In anv one
risk . * 250 000 00

Life Companes— Maxmum
risk written $ 250 000.00

Amount retained by com-
pany 50.000 00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 26th dav of June. 1933

[Seal] HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
ALLIANCE CASUALTY COMPANY

Philadelphia. Pennsylvania
1600 Arch Street

On the 31st dav of December. 1932
BENJAMIN RUSH. President.
FRANK A. EGER. Secretarv

Amount of capital paid up.. $ 100,000 08
NET ASSETS OP COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interest) $ 479,101.51

Bonds and stocks owned
(convention value' . 3.811.798. "JlAccrued securities (interest and

”

rents, etc.i 25.394.17
Other Securities. Funds in

Hands Work. Comp.—
Reinsurance Bureau 7.737.48
Salvage assets, losses recov-

erable. etc 11.92
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection.. 734 138 49
Total net assets $5,058,158.28

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding risks $1 426,900 00
Losses due and unpaid 1,560.605 00
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 22,000.00
•Other liabilities of the com-

pany 545,919.12
•Includes $287,393.75 adjust-

ment of Market Value of
Stocks and Bonds from Con-
vention Valuation to Market
Value as of December 31st.

Totai liabilities $3,555,424.12
Capital 1,000.000.00
Surplus 502.734.16

Total $5,058,158.28

Greatest amount anv one risk.s 200.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933,

[Seal] HARR:r E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
OLD REPUBLIC CREDIT LIFE IN.

SURANCE COMPANY.
Chicago Illinois.

221 North LaSalle Street.
On the 31st Day of December. 1932.

BEN I RAPPORT. President.
N. A. NELSON JR., Secretarv.Amount of capital paid up $200,000.00

„

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash In banks (on Interest and

not on interesti $ 82 643 52
Real estate unincumbered 47.838 43
Bonds and stocks owned 212,999.35
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior Incum-brance) 211,721.67
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.i 13,096.88
Other Securities—

Collateral loans 315.88
Policy loans 17 180.53
Accounts & note rec 1,758.05
Petty cash $200.00
Tax warrants 335.00 535.00Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 30,976.00

Total net assets $599 065.29
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessarv to
reinsure outstanding risks.. $181.097.5*

Losses due ar.d unpaid 5,641 00
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 665 47
Other liabilities of trie company 111,661.28

Total liabilities $299,065.29
Capital 200,000.00
Surplus 100.000.00

Total $599,065.29

Greatest amount in any one
risk $ 50.000.08

Greatest amount allowed by
rules of the company to be in-
sured in any one city, town
or village No fixed rule

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block.. No fixed rule

Life Companies—
Maximum risk written... No fixed rule

Amount retained bv company.. 5,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1932 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimonv Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe m.v name and affix my official seal,
this 26th dav of June. 1933.

ISeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
AMERICAN CREDIT INDEMNITY CO.

OF N. Y.
St. Louis, Missouri

511 Locust Street
On the 31st Dav of December. 1932.

J. F. McFADDEN. President.
L. J. NOUSS. Secretarv.

Amount of capital paid up $400,000.08
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interest) $ 204.177 30

Bonds and stocks owned 2,420 140 35
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.i *2.584.68Other Securities—Premiumnotes
and reinsurance receivable.. 151,76161
Total net assets $2,818,663 92

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessarv to

reinsure outstanding risks $ 647.161 22Losses unpaid 588.884.82Other liabilities of the com-
pany 68 298 38
Total liabilities $1,429 344 92

£a Pffal 400.000 00SurPlus 989.319 00
Total $2,818,663.93

Greatest amount in any one
STATE of’ INDIANA:

*55.250.08
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify *ht
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1932 as shown bv the originalstatement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.ip Testimonv Whereof I hereunto sub-
?£ nb£-niv narn* and affix my official seal,this 28th dav of June. 1933rSeal I HARRY E McCLAIN.

Commissioner.
c .-r.a^S.mPriLi)f Condition of 'heSUPERIOR LIFE, H AND A. INS. CO.Philadelphia. Pa.

_
_

734 Pine St.
On the 31st Day of December. 1932.

GEORGE W GILLYAR. JR , President.
JANET S. YOUNG. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up *100,000.08
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interest) * 3 088 47Bonds and stocks owned 216.306.00

Other Securities—Accrued in-
terest on bonds 2.101-1*Premiums and accounts due andin process of collection 9.951 21

Total net asset* $232,049.83
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessarv toinsure outstanding risks.... t 55 064 20
Losses due and unpaid 2,1.8.59
Bills and accounts unpaid 1.328 18
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1.871.18
Total liabilities ( 60.458.07

Capital SIOO.OOO 00
Surplus ,71.591.78

Total $232,049.83
STATE OF INDIANA
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 3Ut day of
December. 1932. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 26th day of June. 1933

[Seal] HARRY E McCLAIN.
Commissioner.
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